TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chatam International Incorporated		06/06/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osez Vous? International Spirits LLC	
Street Address:	1313 N. Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 5100	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78972440	CREME YVETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)425-9438

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-425-9300

Email: rcooper@jacquins.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Robert Cooper

Address Line 1: 2633 Trenton Avenue

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CREME YVETTE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Cooper
Signature:	/robert cooper/
Date:	06/06/2008 TPADEMARK
	IRAUCIVIARA

900108362 REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0402

Total Attachments: 2 source=CREME YVETTE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CREME YVETTE ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0403 WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chatam International Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having

an address at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is the record

owner of Trademark Registrations and Pending Trademark Applications as set out in attached

Schedule A (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Marks");

WHEREAS, Osez Vous? International Spirits, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, having an address at 1313 N. Market Street, Suite 5100, Wilmington, Delaware 19801,

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said Marks;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Marks, as set out in attached

Schedule A, be made of record in the appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Chatam International

Incorporated hereby assigns to Osez Vous? International Spirits LLC all right, title and interest in

and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

CHATAM INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED

Norton J. Cooper, President

Dated: O June, 2008

REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0404

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./App. No.
Australia	CREME YVETTE	1142004
Canada	CREME YVETTE	1320616
European Union	CREME YVETTE	5389391
Japan	CREME YVETTE	2006-96944
New Zealand	CREME YVETTE	757332
United States	CREME YVETTE	78/972440

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0405